SMSA 2025 CRUISING PLAN
Date Destination

Cruise Pre-Season Gathering

Coordinates nm | *Svcs

Mar 9, 2025

Rollins Cove Cruise (Todd & Jennifer Porter) Constellation - Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 449

Sat, May 3, 2025 Rollins Cove - St. Leonard's Creek 3824.4'N, 76 29.0' W 8 N
Sun, May 4, 2025 Return to Solomons 3819.3'N, 76 27.1' W 8 A
Total 16
Magothy River Cruise (Todd and Jennifer Porter) - Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 449
Sat, May 17, 2025 Dunn Cove, Choptank River 3844.4'N7619.2' W 33 N
Sun, May 18, 2025 Magothy River, Little Dobbins Island Anchorage 3905.2'N7627.7'W 40 N
Mon, May 19, 2025 Sail to Annapolis and pick up a mooring ball 3858.6'N7629.0' W 14 A
Tue, May 20, 2025 After Blue Angels rehearsal, sail to West River, anchor| 3850.5'N7632.1'W 14 R
Return to Solomons, Md/Return to Solomans, Md. s 3819.4'N7627.2' W 41 A
Total 142
Wye River Cruise (Randy & Warna Gillies) Godspeed - Bristol 41.1
Overnight at Knapps Narrows Marina (they have a
great continental breakfast) To reserve dockage:
Fri, May 23, 2025 (410) 886-2720 3843.2'N, 76 20.04' W 29 A
Granary Creek (Wye Island) -- best to plan to arrive
before noon to partipcate in EYC/CBC Wye Island
event. NOTE: $55 adult) and $25/pp child under
12) fee to cover pavilion and BBQ dinner Sunday
afternoon. See https://www.eastportyc.org/wye-island
Sat, May 24, 2025 (in-progress). 38 53.09'N, 76 08.43' W 20 N
Layday, Granary Creek (wye Island). 10am boat
scavenger hunt, 2pm "o-limp-ics" -- knot tying,
Sun, May 25, 2025 balloon toss, bag throw , etc. 4pm BBQ dinner 38 53.15'N, 76 08.51' W 0 N
St. Michaels (anchor Long Haul Creek, marina, or
MRYC) Dinner @Ava's Pizzeria 1800, Godspeed to
berth at Miles River Yacht Club. See
https://www.snagaslip.com/chesapeake-bay-marinas/
upper-chesapeake-bay-marinas/miles-river-yacht-clu
b to make slip reservation. Mention traveling with s/v
Mon, May 26, 2025 Godspeed 3847.04'N, 76 13.14' W 8 AN
Tue, May 27, 2025 Remain overnight MRYC/ Solomons; dinner @TBD 3847.04'N, 76 13.14' W 0 A/N
Wed, May 28, 2025 Return to Solomons 3819.3'N, 76 27.1' W 46 A
Total 103
Where the Wind Blows Cruise #1 (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous Oceanis OC 400
Sat, May 31, 2025 Cuckhold Creek (Off Pax) 3820.9'N 76° 31.3' W 5 N
Sun, Jun 1, 2025 Return to Solomons, MD 3819.4'N 76 27.1W 5 A
Total 10
Delmarva Cruise (Lester Griffith ) Cloud 9 - Caliber 40 LRC
Fri, June 13, 2025 Hudson Cr. Anchorage 38 32.5938'N, 76 14.4850' V| 26 N
Whitehall Bay/Mill Creek Anchorage. Dinner at
Sat, June 14, 2025 Cantlers 6 PM 3900.5'N 76 27.5' W 33 N
Sun, June 15, 2025 Sassafras River Anchorage 39 21.9821'N 75 56.5299' W| 41 N
Delaware City Marina Info/Reservations:
Mon, June 16,2025 1305 8344172 3934.3499' N 75 35.3998' W| 36 | A
Tue, June 17, 2025 Layday Delaware City DE
Wed, June 18, 2025 Cape Henlopen Anchorage 38 47.677' N 75 06.5253' W 55 N




Thu, June 19, 2025

Ocean City Sunset Marina

Info 410-213- 9600 Reserve on Dockwa 38 19.7363 N 75 06.1214' W | 36 A
Fri, June 20, 2025 Lay day Ocean City MD
The Docks at Downtown Hampton Info:
Sun, June 22, 2025 757-532-2290 Reserve on Dockwa. Fuel available at E, P,
nearby marinas. 37 01.4669' N 76 20.4501'W| 118 | R, G
Mon, June 23, 2025 Lay Day Hampton VA
Tue, June 24, 2025 Jackson Creek Anchorage 37 32.9320' N 76 19.8856' W| 42 N
Wed, June 25, 2025 Coan River Anchorage 37 59.2500' N 76 29.2401' W| 46 N
Thu, June 26, 2025 Solomons 38 19.5361 N 76 27.2001 W | 32 A
Total 465
SIYC/SMSA Summer Sailstice 25th Anniversary Cruise (Dennis Chandler) Safina - Caliber 40
Setdune2HE025 | ypatBroomes istand Creek FSICANTEAW 9
Stndune-22-2625 Returnte-Sotemens 38HGINFE2F- W 9
Fotat 48
4th of July Cruise (Carl & Martha Kemp) Serenity - Cal 35
Fri, July 4, 2025 St Mary's City (Horseshoe Bend) 38 08.1"N 76 28.1' W 39 N
Sat, July 5, 2025 Price Cove (Picnic on the Beach) 3811.5'N 76 26.2' W 6 N
Sun, July 6, 2025 Smith Creek, MD 3807.4'N 76 25,00 W 10 R, A
Mon, July 7, 2025 Return to Solomons 3819.3 N7627.1" W 32 A
Total 87
Annapolis Garden Theater (Dennis Chandler) Safina - Caliber 40
Fri, July 11, 2025 Rhode River Anchorage 3853.0'N,7629.0' W 41 N
Annapolis mooring ball or Ego Alley slip; 5:30 PM
Group dinner that | have arranged at the Annapolis
Yacht Club (AYC); 8:30 PM outdoor ASGT 3858.0'N, 76 29.0' W 13 |FPRG
performance of “The Best Little Whorehouse in
Sat, July 12, 2025 Texas”.
Sun, July 13, 2025 Layday in Annapolis
Mon, July 14, 2025 Bay Bridge Marina, Kent Island 3858.8' N, 76 19.9' W 1 A
Tue, July 15, 2025 Layday at Bay Bridge Marina
Wed, July 16, 2025 Return to Solomons 3819.3 N76 27.1" W 4 |A
Total 106
Oxford/Cambridge Cruise (Chris & Russ Eigle) No Sched - Catalina 42 Mkll
SatJuly 26,2625 tayday 384+-67FN7F6-10-58"W [} A
Fotatl
Where the Wind Blows #2 (Todd & Jennifer Porter) Constellation - Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 449
Fri, Aug 8, 2025 Hudson Creek, Little Choptank 3832.6'N7614.7"W 27 N
Sat, Aug 9, 2025 Tred Avon Anchorage Area, Log Canoe Races 3842.4'N76104'W 20 R
Sun, Aug 10, 2025 Safe Harbor Oxford Marina 3841.6'N76 10.1'W 2 A
Mon, Aug 11, 2025 As the Wind Blows TBD TBD | TBD
Tue, Aug 12, 2025 As the Wind Blows TBD TBD | TBD
Wed, Aug 13, 2025 Return to Solomons, Md. 3819.4'N7627.2'W TBD A
Total TBD

Mixed Couples Race / Battle Creek Cruise (Keelboat Chair)




SMSA Race per Sl's from PR 6a to PR 18. Optional

Sat, August 16, 2025 Raft Up in Battle Creek followed by overnight 3827.4'N, 76 35.9'W 14 N
anchorage.
Sun, August 17, 2025 Return to Solomons 3819.3' N, 76 27.1" W 14 A
Total 28
St. Michael's/Knapps Narrows Cruise (Martha Kemp & Joan Blaney) Serenity Thisilldous
Fri, Aug 29, 2025 Hudsons Creek, Little Choptank Anchor 38 32.9'N 76° 14.9' W 25 N
Knapps Narrows Marina & Inn
[www.knappsnarrowsmarina.com (410
885-2720)]. On the long dock on north
Sat, Aug 30, 2025 side of channel. 3843.2'N 76° 20.0' W 16 A
Sun, Aug 31, 2025 Layday Knapps Narrows
Mon, Sep 1, 2025 St Michaels (Front Door) Anchor out or Marina 38 47.3' N 76° 13.07' W 23 A
Tue, Sep 2, 2025 Layday St Michaels
Wed, Sep 3, 2025 Return to Solomons, MD 3819.4'N 76 27.1W 47 A
Total 111
Chestertown Cruise (Carl & Martha Kemp) Serenity - Cal 35
Fri-Sep-192025 RookcHol vonding Morner{#toress-seat: 3908ONTFEHTW | 243 | A
o M Mart 5
Stn-Sep2—2025 kay-Day-Chestertown-d [} A
Fotal 4772
Vera's Cruise (Fred Siesseger) Kalypso
Fri, Oct 3, 2025 St. Leonards Creek up creek up creek from Vera's dog 38 25.5'N, 76 29.4' W 9
Sat, Oct 4, 2025 Return to Solomons, MD 3819.4'N, 76 27.1' W 4
Total 13
Where the Wind Blows #3 (Todd & Jennifer Porter) Constellation - Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 449
Fri, Oct 17, 2025 TBD
Sun, Oct 19, 2025 Return to Solomons 3819.3'N, 76 27.1" W A
Total 0
JT's Dock "Cruise" (Harry & Kati Keith) Circe - Saga 43
Sat, October 25, 2025 E:ﬁ’\;Jg @ Kati and Harry'a Dock or anchor out in Mill 38 5200645 Rl/hll?grse;lf [\)/y or 2 E
' Lusby, MD 20657
Sun, October 26, 2025 |Return to Solomons 38 19.3'N, 76 27.1" W 2 A
Total 4
Chestertown Downrigging (tentative) (Harry & Kati Keith) Circe - Saga 43
36 N




Fotat

* Services: F = fuel, E = electrical, P = pumpout, R = restaurant, G = groceries, A = all, N = none




